
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
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Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1197311

Solicitation Description: Culvert Pipe Liners and Culvert Inlet Bells

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2023-04-20 13:30 SR 0803 ESR04122300000005037 1

VENDOR

000000218536
ISCO INDUSTRIES INC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0803 DOT2300000112

Total Bid: 0 Response Date: 2023-04-18 Response Time: 13:00:16

Comments:  

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
John W Estep
304-558-2566
john.w.estep@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Culvert Pipe Liners and Inlet Bells - see 

Attachment A
0.00000 EA 1230.350000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Culvert Pipe Liners and Inlet Bells - 
Vendors should attach ATTACHMENT A (revised pricing pages)  with their online bid submission or paper bid.  
Commodity Lines 2 through 70 have been placed on INACTIVE STATUS.  
ONLY COMMODITY LINE 1 SHOULD REQUIRE UNIT PRICE AND DELIVERY DAYS ENTRIES IN WVOASIS.  VENDORS SHOULD BE ABLE 
TO ENTER $0.00 OR THE GRAND TOTAL FROM THE PRICING PAGES FOR THE UNIT PRICE AND ENTER THE DELIVERY DAYS.  
PRICING WILL ONLY BE DETERMINED BY ATTACHMENT A (PRICING PAGES) AND NOT THE COMMODITY LINES SINCE THEY HAVE 
BEEN PLACED ON INACTIVE STATUS.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 Culvert Pipe Liners I.D. of Liner 18" x 20' 

Length
0.00000 EA 2315.290000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inside Diameter of Liner 18" x 20' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3 Culvert Pipe Liners I.D. of Liner 21" x 10' 

Length
0.00000 EA 1407.290000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inside Diameter of Liner 21" x 10' Length	
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4 Culvert Pipe Liners I.D. of Liner 21" x 20' 

Length
0.00000 EA 2637.880000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inside Diameter of Liner 21" x 20' Length	
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5 Culvert Pipe Liners I.D. of Liner 24" x 10' 

Length
0.00000 EA 1576.470000 0.00
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Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inside Diameter of Liner 24" x 10' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6 Culvert Pipe Liners I.D. of Liner 24" x 20' 

Length
0.00000 EA 2945.880000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inside Diameter of Liner 24" x 20' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7 Culvert Pipe Liners I.D. of Liner 27" x 10' 

Length
0.00000 EA 1854.590000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inside Diameter of Liner 27" x 10' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
8 Culvert Pipe Liners I.D. of Liner 27" x 20' 

Length
0.00000 EA 3460.470000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inside Diameter of Liner 27" x 20' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
9 Culvert Pipe Liners I.D. of Liner 30" x 10' 

Length
0.00000 EA 2152.820000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inside Diameter of Liner 30" x 10' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
10 Culvert Pipe Liners I.D. of Liner 30" x 20' 

Length
0.00000 EA 4008.470000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inside Diameter of Liner 30" x 20' Length	
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
11 Culvert Pipe Liners I.D. of Liner 33" x 10' 

Length
0.00000 EA 2494.240000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inside Diameter of Liner 33" x 10' Length
See Attached Pricing Price - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
12 Culvert Pipe Liners I.D. of Liner 33" x 20' 

Length
0.00000 EA 4649.410000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inside Diameter of Liner 33" x 20' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
13 Culvert Pipe Liners I.D. of Liner 36" x 10' 

Length
0.00000 EA 2899.770000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inside Diameter of Liner 36" x 10' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
14 Culvert Pipe Liners I.D. of Liner 36" x 20' 

Length
0.00000 EA 5400.940000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    
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Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inside Diameter of Liner 36" x 20' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
15 Culvert Pipe Liners I.D. of Liner 42" x 10' 

Length
0.00000 EA 3416.350000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inside Diameter of Liner 42" x 10' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
16 Culvert Pipe Liners I.D. of Liner 42" x 20' 

Length
0.00000 EA 6349.650000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inside Diameter of Liner 42" x 20' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
17 Culvert Pipe Liners I.D. of Liner 48" x 10' 

Length
0.00000 EA 4352.940000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inside Diameter of Liner 48" x 10' Length 
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
18 Culvert Pipe Liners I.D. of Liner 48" x 20' 

Length
0.00000 EA 8110.350000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inside Diameter of Liner 48" x 20' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
19 Culvert Pipe Liners I.D. of Liner 54" x 20' 

Length
0.00000 EA 10634.820000 0.00
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Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inside Diameter of Liner 54" x 20' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
20 Culvert Pipe Liners I.D. of Liner 60" x 20' 

Length
0.00000 EA 12037.180000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inside Diameter of Liner 60" x 20' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
21 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 10.75" x 9' 

Length
0.00000 EA 295.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 10.75" x 9' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
22 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 10.75" x 21' 

Length
0.00000 EA 835.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 10.75" x 21' Length
See Attached Pricing List - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
23 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 10.75" x 24' 

Length
0.00000 EA 954.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 10.75" x 24' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
24 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 12.75" x 9' 

Length
0.00000 EA 405.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 12.75" x 9' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
25 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 12.75" x 21' 

Length
0.00000 EA 980.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 12.75" x 21' Length
Attached pricing page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
26 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 12.75" x 24' 

Length
0.00000 EA 1120.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 12.75" x 24' Length
Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
27 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 14" x 9' 

Length
0.00000 EA 510.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 14" x 9' Length
See Attached Pricing Pages - Attachment A to  enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
28 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 14" x 24' 

Length
0.00000 EA 1160.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    
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Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 14" x 24' Length 
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
29 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 16" x 9' 

Length
0.00000 EA 605.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 16" x 9' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
30 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 16" x 24' 

Length
0.00000 EA 1370.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 16" x 24' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
31 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 18" x 9' 

Length
0.00000 EA 710.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 18" x 9' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
32 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 18" x 24' 

Length
0.00000 EA 1615.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 18" x 24' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
33 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 20" x 9' 

Length
0.00000 EA 1125.000000 0.00



Date Printed: Apr 20, 2023 Page: 9 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 20" x 9' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
34 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 20" x 24' 

Length
0.00000 EA 2185.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 20" x 24' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
35 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 22" x 9' 

Length
0.00000 EA 1265.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 22" x 9' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
36 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 22" x 24' 

Length
0.00000 EA 2490.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 22" x 24' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
37 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 24" x 9' 

Length
0.00000 EA 1390.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 24" x 9' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
38 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 24" x 24' 

Length
0.00000 EA 2795.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 24" x 24' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
39 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 28" x 9' 

Length
0.00000 EA 1670.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 28" x 9' Length
See Attaching Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
40 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 28" x 24' 

Length
0.00000 EA 3495.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 28" x 24' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
41 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 30" x 9' 

Length
0.00000 EA 1825.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 30" x 9' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
42 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 30" x 24' 

Length
0.00000 EA 3885.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    
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Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 30" x 24' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
43 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 32" x 9' 

Length
0.00000 EA 2010.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 32" x 9' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
44 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 32" x 24' 

Length
0.00000 EA 4320.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 32" x 24' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
45 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 36" x 9' 

Length
0.00000 EA 2382.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 36" x 9' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter pricing page

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
46 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 36" x 24' 

Length
0.00000 EA 5230.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 36" x 24' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
47 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 42" x 9' 

Length
0.00000 EA 3030.000000 0.00
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Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 42" x 9' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
48 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 42" x 24' 

Length
0.00000 EA 6815.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 42" x 24' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
49 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 48" x 9' 

Length
0.00000 EA 3775.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 48" x 9' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
50 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 48" x 24' 

Length
0.00000 EA 8640.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 48" x 24' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
51 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 54" x 9' 

Length
0.00000 EA 4945.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 54" x 9' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
52 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 54" x 24' 

Length
0.00000 EA 11260.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 54" x 24' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
53 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 63" x 9' 

Length
0.00000 EA 6525.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 63" x 9' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
54 Culvert Pipe Liners O.D. of Liner 63" x 24' 

Length
0.00000 EA 15435.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Outside Diameter of Liner 63" x 24' Length
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
55 Culvert Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of 

Liner 10.75"
0.00000 EA 675.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 10.75"
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
56 Culvert Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of 

Liner 12.75"
0.00000 EA 1000.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    
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Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 12.75"
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
57 Culvert Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of 

Liner 14"
0.00000 EA 1190.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 14"
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
58 Culvert Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of 

Liner 16"
0.00000 EA 1800.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 16"
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
59 Culvert Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of 

Liner 18"
0.00000 EA 1950.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 18"
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
60 Culvert Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of 

Liner 20"
0.00000 EA 2000.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 20"
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
61 Culvert Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of 

Liner 22"
0.00000 EA 2300.000000 0.00
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Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 22"
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
62 Culvert Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of 

Liner 24"
0.00000 EA 2375.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 24"
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
63 Culvert Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of 

Liner 28"
0.00000 EA 2550.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 28"
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
64 Culvert Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of 

Liner 30"
0.00000 EA 3500.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 30"
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
65 Culvert Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of 

Liner 32"
0.00000 EA 4000.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 32"
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
66 Culvert Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of 

Liner 36"
0.00000 EA 4250.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 36"
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
67 Culvert Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of 

Liner 42"
0.00000 EA 4750.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 42"
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
68 Culvert Inlet Bells  to fit Outside Diameter of 

Liner 48"
0.00000 EA 5250.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 48"
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
69 Culvert Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of 

Liner 54"
0.00000 EA 5750.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 54"
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
70 Culvert Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of 

Liner 63"
0.00000 EA 6250.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
40171620    
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Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 63"
See Attached Pricing Page - Attachment A, to enter bid price









CRFQ DOT23*112 - Revised Pricing Pages - Addendum No. 2 issued 4/17/2023

Culvert Pipe Liners and Culvert Inlet Bells

Part I

Item #

Unit of 

Measure

Estimated 

Quanities Unit Price

Extended 

Price

1 Inside Diameter of Liner 18” x 10’ Length Each 2 1,230.35 $2,460.70

2 Inside Diameter of Liner 18” x 20’ Length Each 2 2,315.29 $4,630.58

3 Inside Diameter of Liner 21” x 10’ Length Each 2 1,407.29 $2,814.58

4 Inside Diameter of Liner 21” x 20’ Length Each 2 2,637.88 $5,275.76

5 Inside Diameter of Liner 24” x 10’ Length Each 2 1,576.47 $3,152.94

6 Inside Diameter of Liner 24” x 20’ Length Each 2 2,945.88 $5,891.76

7 Inside Diameter of Liner 27” x 10’ Length Each 2 1,854.59 $3,709.18

8 Inside Diameter of Liner 27” x 20’ Length Each 2 3,460.47 $6,920.94

9 Inside Diameter of Liner 30” x 10’ Length Each 2 2,152.82 $4,305.64

10 Inside Diameter of Liner 30” x 20’ Length Each 2 4,008.47 $8,016.94

11 Inside Diameter of Liner 33” x 10’ Length Each 2 2,494.24 $4,988.48

12 Inside Diameter of Liner 33” x 20’ Length Each 2 4,649.41 $9,298.82

13 Inside Diameter of Liner 36” x 10’ Length Each 2 2,899.77 $5,799.54

14 Inside Diameter of Liner 36” x 20’ Length Each 2 5,400.94 $10,801.88

15 Inside Diameter of Liner 42” x 10’ Length Each 2 3,416.35 $6,832.70

16 Inside Diameter of Liner 42” x 20’ Length Each 2 6,349.65 $12,699.30

17 Inside Diameter of Liner 48” x 10’ Length Each 2 4,352.94 $8,705.88

18 Inside Diameter of Liner 48” x 20’ Length Each 2 8,110.35 $16,220.70

19 Inside Diameter of Liner 54” x 20’ Length Each 2 10,634.82 $21,269.64

20 Inside Diameter of Liner 60" x 20' Length Each 2 12,037.18 $24,074.36

Description - INSIDE DIAMETER- Section 

3.2.1

Vendor shall provide a Unit Price for the Contract Items listed below then multiply the unit price by the

estimated quantity to get the extended price, for the lengths listed below, The Vendor may bid any or all

contract items. Unit Price bid shall include delivery FOB to the WVDOH destination designated on the

Deliver Order at the time of need. All qualified responsible Vendors shall be awarded a contract for those

Contract Items bid which meet all mandatory requirements of these Contract Specifications. The WVDOT

District Engineer, or their designee, will determine the low bid Vendor per individual project needs, as

described in Section 4.1 of these Contract Specifications. The Pricing Pages contain a list of the Contract

Items with no guarantee that any Contract Item will be purchased throughout the life of this contract.

VENDORS SHOULD PROVIDE ATTACHMENT A SINCE COMMODITY LINES 2 THROUGH 70 IN

WVOASIS HAVE BEEN PLACED ON INACTIVE STATUS.

ATT A 1

Addendum No. 2 - REVISED 04/17/23    

2023 6623C031



Part II

Item #

Unit of 

Measure

Estimated 

Quanities Unit Price

Extended 

Price

21 Outside Diameter of Liner 10.75" x 9' Length Each 5 $295.00 $1,475.00

22 Outside Diameter of Liner 10.75" x 21' Length Each 5 835.00$           $4,175.00

23 Outside Diameter of Liner 10.75" x 24' Length Each 5 954.00$           $4,770.00

24 Outside Diameter of Liner 12.75" x 9' Length Each 5 $405.00 $2,025.00

25 Outside Diameter of Liner 12.75" x 21' Length Each 5 $980.00 $4,900.00

26 Outside Diameter of Liner 12.75" x 24' Length Each 5 $1,120.00 $5,600.00

27 Outside Diameter of Liner 14" x 9' Length Each 5 $510.00 $2,550.00

28 Outside Diameter of Liner 14" x 24' Length Each 5 $1,160.00 $5,800.00

29 Outside Diameter of Liner 16" x 9' Length Each 22 $605.00 $13,310.00

30 Outside Diameter of Liner 16" x 24' Length Each 42 $1,370.00 $57,540.00

31 Outside Diameter of Liner 18" x 9' Length Each 15 $710.00 $10,650.00

32 Outside Diameter of Liner 18" x 24' Length Each 9 $1,615.00 $14,535.00

33 Outside Diameter of Liner 20" x 9' Length Each 16 $1,125.00 $18,000.00

34 Outside Diameter of Liner 20" x 24' Length Each 29 $2,185.00 $63,365.00

35 Outside Diameter of Liner 22" x 9' Length Each 10 $1,265.00 $12,650.00

36 Outside Diameter of Liner 22" x 24' Length Each 20 $2,490.00 $49,800.00

37 Outside Diameter of Liner 24" x 9' Length Each 7 $1,390.00 $9,730.00

38 Outside Diameter of Liner 24" x 24' Length Each 5 $2,795.00 $13,975.00

39 Outside Diameter of Liner 28" x 9' Length Each 5 $1,670.00 $8,350.00

40 Outside Diameter of Liner 28" x 24' Length Each 15 $3,495.00 $52,425.00

41 Outside Diameter of Liner 30" x 9' Length Each 7 $1,825.00 $12,775.00

42 Outside Diameter of Liner 30" x 24' Length Each 22 $3,885.00 $85,470.00

43 Outside Diameter of Liner 32" x 9' Length Each 10 $2,010.00 $20,100.00

44 Outside Diameter of Liner 32" x 24' Length Each 10 $4,320.00 $43,200.00

45 Outside Diameter of Liner 36" x 9' Length Each 1 $2,382.00 $2,382.00

46 Outside Diameter of Liner 36" x 24' Length Each 14 $5,230.00 $73,220.00

47 Outside Diameter of Liner 42" x 9' Length Each 10 $3,030.00 $30,300.00

48 Outside Diameter of Liner 42" x 24' Length Each 22 $6,815.00 $149,930.00

49 Outside Diameter of Liner 48" x 9' Length Each 1 $3,775.00 $3,775.00

50 Outside Diameter of Liner 48" x 24' Length Each 2 $8,640.00 $17,280.00

51 Outside Diameter of Liner 54" x 9' Length Each 1 $4,945.00 $4,945.00

52 Outside Diameter of Liner 54" x 24' Length Each 1 $11,260.00 $11,260.00

53 Outside Diameter of Liner 63" x 9' Length Each 2 $6,525.00 $13,050.00

54 Outside Diameter of Liner 63" x 24' Length Each 4 $15,435.00 $61,740.00

Part III

Description - OUTSIDE DIAMETER - 

Section 3.2.2

ATT A 2

Addendum No. 2 - REVISED 04/17/23    

2023 6623C031



Item # Unit of 

Measure
Estimated 

Quanities Unit Price

Extended 

Price

55 Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 10.75"Each 1 675.00$           675.00

56 Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 12.75"Each 1 1,000.00$        1,000.00

57 Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 14" Each 1 1,190.00$        1,190.00

58 Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 16" Each 1 1,800.00$        1,800.00

59 Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 18" Each 1 1,950.00$        1,950.00

60 Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 20" Each 1 2,000.00$        2,000.00

61 Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 22" Each 1 2,300.00$        2,300.00

62 Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 24" Each 1 2,375.00$        2,375.00

63 Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 28" Each 1 2,550.00$        2,550.00

64 Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 30" Each 1 3,500.00$        3,500.00

65 Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 32" Each 1 4,000.00$        4,000.00

66 Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 36" Each 1 4,250.00$        4,250.00

67 Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 42" Each 1 4,750.00$        4,750.00

68 Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 48" Each 1 5,250.00$        5,250.00

69 Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 54" Each 1 5,750.00$        5,750.00

70 Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 63" Each 1 6,250.00$        6,250.00

Grand Total: 1,102,512.32

Vendor Name:

Address:

Phone No.

Email Address:

Authorized Signature:  

Description - INLET BELLS to fit Outside 

Diameter- Section 3.2.3

ATT A 3

Addendum No. 2 - REVISED 04/17/23    

2023 6623C031









Culvert Pipe Liners and Culvert Inlet Bells   

  ATTACHMENT A PRICING PAGES (ATT A)

VENDOR NAME: ISCO Industries, Inc.

Part I

Item # Unit of Measure Unit Price

1 Each 1,230.35

2 Each 2,315.29

3 Inside Diameter of Liner 21” x 10’ Length Each 1,407.29

4 Inside Diameter of Liner 21” x 20’ Length Each 2,637.88

5 Inside Diameter of Liner 24” x 10’ Length Each 1,576.47

6 Inside Diameter of Liner 24” x 20’ Length Each 2,945.88

7 Inside Diameter of Liner 27” x 10’ Length Each 1,854.59

8 Inside Diameter of Liner 27” x 20’ Length Each 3,460.47

9 Inside Diameter of Liner 30” x 10’ Length Each 2,152.82

10 Inside Diameter of Liner 30” x 20’ Length Each 4,008.47

11 Inside Diameter of Liner 33” x 10’ Length Each 2,494.24

12 Inside Diameter of Liner 33” x 20’ Length Each 4,649.41

13 Inside Diameter of Liner 36” x 10’ Length Each 2,899.77

14 Inside Diameter of Liner 36” x 20’ Length Each 5,400.94

15 Inside Diameter of Liner 42” x 10’ Length Each 3,416.35

16 Inside Diameter of Liner 42” x 20’ Length Each 6,349.65

17 Inside Diameter of Liner 48” x 10’ Length Each 4,352.94

18 Inside Diameter of Liner 48” x 20’ Length Each 8,110.35

19 Inside Diameter of Liner 54” x 20’ Length Each 10,634.82

20 Inside Diameter of Liner 60" x 20' Length Each 12,037.18

Description - INSIDE DIAMETER- Section 3.2.1

Vendor shall provide a Unit Price for the Contract Items listed below, for the lengths listed below, 

The Vendor may bid any or all contract items.  Unit Price bid shall include delivery FOB to the 

WVDOH destination designated on the Deliver Order at the time of need.  All qualified responsible 

Vendors shall be awarded a contract for those Contract Items bid which meet all mandatory 

requirements of these Contract Specifications.  The WVDOT District Engineer, or their designee, 

will determine the low bid Vendor per individual project needs, as described in Section 4.1 of these 

Contract Specifications.  The Pricing Pages contain a list of the Contract Items with no guarantee 

that any Contract Item will be purchased throughout the life of this contract.  Estimated quantities 

are not available.

Inside Diameter of Liner 18” x 10’ Length

Inside Diameter of Liner 18” x 20’ Length

ATT A 1 2023 6623C031



Culvert Pipe Liners and Culvert Inlet Bells   

  ATTACHMENT A PRICING PAGES (ATT A)

VENDOR NAME: ISCO Industries, Inc.

Part II

Item # Unit of Measure Unit Price

21 Outside Diameter of Liner 10.75" x 9' Length Each 295.00$          

22 Outside Diameter of Liner 10.75" x 21' Length Each 835.00$          

23 Outside Diameter of Liner 10.75" x 24' Length Each 954.00$          

24 Outside Diameter of Liner 12.75" x 9' Length Each 405.00$          

25 Outside Diameter of Liner 12.75" x 21' Length Each 980.00$          

26 Outside Diameter of Liner 12.75" x 24' Length Each 1,120.00$       

27 Outside Diameter of Liner 14" x 9' Length Each 510.00$          

28 Outside Diameter of Liner 14" x 24' Length Each 1,160.00$       

29 Outside Diameter of Liner 16" x 9' Length Each 605.00$          

30 Outside Diameter of Liner 16" x 24' Length Each 1,370.00$       

31 Outside Diameter of Liner 18" x 9' Length Each 710.00$          

32 Outside Diameter of Liner 18" x 24' Length Each 1,615.00$       

33 Outside Diameter of Liner 20" x 9' Length Each 1,125.00$       

34 Outside Diameter of Liner 20" x 24' Length Each 2,185.00$       

35 Outside Diameter of Liner 22" x 9' Length Each 1,265.00$       

36 Outside Diameter of Liner 22" x 24' Length Each 2,490.00$       

37 Outside Diameter of Liner 24" x 9' Length Each 1,390.00$       

38 Outside Diameter of Liner 24" x 24' Length Each 2,795.00$       

39 Outside Diameter of Liner 28" x 9' Length Each 1,670.00$       

40 Outside Diameter of Liner 28" x 24' Length Each 3,495.00$       

41 Outside Diameter of Liner 30" x 9' Length Each 1,825.00$       

42 Outside Diameter of Liner 30" x 24' Length Each 3,885.00$       

43 Outside Diameter of Liner 32" x 9' Length Each 2,010.00$       

44 Outside Diameter of Liner 32" x 24' Length Each 4,320.00$       

45 Outside Diameter of Liner 36" x 9' Length Each 2,382.00$       

46 Outside Diameter of Liner 36" x 24' Length Each 5,230.00$       

47 Outside Diameter of Liner 42" x 9' Length Each 3,030.00$       

48 Outside Diameter of Liner 42" x 24' Length Each 6,815.00$       

49 Outside Diameter of Liner 48" x 9' Length Each 3,775.00$       

50 Outside Diameter of Liner 48" x 24' Length Each 8,640.00$       

51 Outside Diameter of Liner 54" x 9' Length Each 4,945.00$       

52 Outside Diameter of Liner 54" x 24' Length Each 11,260.00$     

53 Outside Diameter of Liner 63" x 9' Length Each 6,525.00$       

54 Outside Diameter of Liner 63" x 24' Length Each 15,435.00$     

Description - OUTSIDE DIAMETER - Section 3.2.2

ATT A 2 2023 6623C031



Culvert Pipe Liners and Culvert Inlet Bells   

  ATTACHMENT A PRICING PAGES (ATT A)

VENDOR NAME: ISCO Industries, Inc.

Part III

Item # Unit of Measure Unit Price

55 Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 10.75" Each 675.00$          

56 Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 12.75" Each 1,000.00$       

57 Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 14" Each 1,190.00$       

58 Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 16" Each 1,800.00$       

59 Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 18" Each 1,950.00$       

60 Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 20" Each 2,000.00$       

61 Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 22" Each 2,300.00$       

62 Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 24" Each 2,375.00$       

63 Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 28" Each 2,550.00$       

64 Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 30" Each 3,500.00$       

65 Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 32" Each 4,000.00$       

66 Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 36" Each 4,250.00$       

67 Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 42" Each 4,750.00$       

68 Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 48" Each 5,250.00$       

69 Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 54" Each 5,750.00$       

70 Inlet Bells to fit Outside Diameter of Liner 63" Each 6,250.00$       

Description - INLET BELLS to fit Outside Diameter- 

Section 3.2.3

ATT A 3 2023 6623C031










